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1-1. Circumstanceof Agriculture and Food 

For sustainable development of Agriculture and promotion of rural area in 
Japan, it is necessary to strengthen the competitiveness of Agriculture.

¸9ƴƘŀƴŎƛƴƎ /ƻƳǇŜǘƛǘƛǾŜƴŜǎǎ ƻŦ WŀǇŀƴΩǎ !ƎǊƛŎǳƭǘǳǊŜ
¸Development of strategic export system

¸Aging society and decreasing population 
¸High reputation for agriculture products from overseas market 

¸High cost of input and 
distribution /processing
I̧nefficient input supply and 
output distribution channel
¸Small and scattered farm land  

¸Reduce cost of inputs (Agricultural 
chemical, Machinery, Fertilizer, 
Seeds, etc.) 
¸Streamline  distribution/ processing 
¸Revision of land improvement 

system



1-2. Self-sufficiency ratio
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Rice 98 99

Wheat 12 12

Vegetables 76 78

Fruits 35 67

Livestock
products

16 63

Fed by imported 
feeds

47 11

Fish and 
shellfish

59 50

*Livestock products fed by imported feeds 
is not included in self- sufficiency ratio

Self-sufficiency ratio trends and targets Self-sufficiency ratio of main commodities

Food self - sufficiency ratio is trending downward over the long term due to such 
factors as changes in dietary patterns. 
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1-3. Establishing the Food Value Chain (FVC) 

Connect the created value

Production Consumption
Manufacturing 
& Processing Distribution

Restaurants

Seeds and farming machines 
Agricultural infrastructure 
Chemical inputs Cold chains

Cold distribution centers
Wholesale
Supermarkets, department 

stores

Food manufacturing facilities 



¥ billion
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1-4. Exportof Agricultural products and foods
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Main Crop Seeds Act (old acct)

Evaluation of the act 

Main objective of the act as for supplying high quality seeds mainly by 
public sector had been already achieved,

The act may hinder competitiveness of agricultural sector including 
private sector ,

As the result, the act was abolished in April 2017.

Agriculture Competitiveness Enhancement Support Act (new act) 

was enacted in May 2017, after the abolished the Main Crop Seeds Act, 

Under the new act which is cover not only seed industry, for the seed 
industry described as follows, 

To encourage private sector to entry into seed industry,

by offering new knowledge developed by public sector to private 
sector, for developing new technology and variety etc.   

1-5. New legal support for seed industry
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2-1. History of PVP System in Japan

The UPOV Convention

1961 Adopted

(Entry into force in 1968)

1978  ñPlant Variety Protection and Seed Actò

JAPAN

1972 Amendment

1978 Amendment
(Entry into force in 1981)

1982 Accession to the 1978 UPOV Convention

1998 Full-Amendment on ñPlant Variety 

Protection and Seed Actò 

Authorization of ñBreeders rightò

Accession to the 1991 UPOV Convention

1991 Amendment

(Entry into force in 1998)
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2-2. Outline of PVP System in Japan

Customs law
Å Control of international trade at customs office

Breeder
(Candidate Variety)

tƭŀƴǘ .ǊŜŜŘŜǊΩǎ ǊƛƎƘǘ
Authorized period:

25years (30years: tree plants)
Exclusive exploitation right on: 

propagating material, 
harvested material,
processed products

PVP Office,
MAFF
Ҩ

Examination and
Grant right

User

Application

Grant PBR

Licensee fee Authoriza
tion

Counteraction to 
infringement

Civil remedies
Å Injunction
Å Claim for compensation for damage
Å Request for recovery of the credit

Criminal penalties
Å Imprisonment and/or fine

Individual: imprisonment not more than 10years
and/or fine not more than 10 million yen
Juridical  person: fine not more than 300 million yen

Unauthorized
user

ώ9ȄŎŜǇǘƛƻƴǎ ǘƻ .ǊŜŜŘŜǊǎΩ ǊƛƎƘǘǎϐ
Å Experimental and research purpose
Å Use of farm-saved seeds
Å 9ȄƘŀǳǎǘƛƻƴ ƻŦ ōǊŜŜŘŜǊǎΩ ǊƛƎƘǘǎ

Conditions for registration
Distinctness
Uniformity
Stability
Novelty
within one year after first transfer in 

the course of business, four years in 
foreign state (six years in case of tree 
plants))

Appropriateness of Denomination
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2-3. Trend of Applications 
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(2017 ) 993 (100%)

from abroad 389 (  39%)
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2-4. GrantedPBRs by crops and Types of Breeders (1) 
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Total Number: 25,166 Mar. 31, 2016
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1%
10% 4%

individual seed company
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local government national government



0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Ornamental

Agri. Crop

Vegetable

Fruit

Others

5,766

92

242

552

56

12,114

47

579

187

343

819

692

437

314

234

115

399

139

177

250

661

109

230

41

234

211

19

40

52

15

Individual Seed company Local government

National government Food company Agri. cooperative

2-5. Granted PBRs by Crop and Type of Breeder (2)

(subtotal)

(19,686)

(1,358)

(1,667)

(1,323)

(1,132)

Total Number: 25,166 Mar. 31, 2016
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2-6. Application for/from foreign countries
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¸ Among application in Japan, around 40% of application is foreign bred varieties. And dominant crops 

applied from foreign countries are ornamental crops. Main country from applied are , Netherland, 

Germany, USA and Israel.

¸ Application to foreign countries are around 200/ year. (only to UPOV members) 

Application of foreign bred variety

Application to foreign countries (UPOV only)

Countries form applications 1978-2017)

Total: 11,069

Countries to application from Japan 2015)

Total:160
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Consumersô needs/ interest
¸ Price

¸ Taste/ Delicious

¸ Freshness

¸ Nutrient/ Safety/ Health

¸ Environment friendly (organic 

etc)

¸Good looking (color, shape, etc)

¸ Production region (branding) etc.

2-тΦ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊΩǎ ŘŜƳŀƴŘǎ ŀƴŘ ǊŜǎǇƻƴǎŜ ŦǊƻƳ ŀƎǊƛŎǳƭǘǳǊŜ ǎŜŎǘƻǊ

Manufacturerôs/ distributorôs  

needs
¸ Price

¸ Uniformity

¸ Stable supply    etc.

Farmerôs needs
¸ High yield

¸ High quality

¸Good looking

¸ Disease/Pest resistance  

¸ Uniformity

¸ Stable yield, quality

Seed company

Public research organization

Breeders/ Farmers

15

PVP system
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ü Japan is 9 th largest seed industry, but seed exports is relatively small.   

ü Amount of international trade of seeds and seedlings has been increased in general.  
Recent export and import of seed and seedlings are 281 and 456 billon yen in 2017 
respectively.

ẁThe number only indicating seed only

(2) Trends of international trade of seed 

and seedlings 

ẁThe number includes seed and seedlings
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Import
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Country
Domestic 
consumption

Export Total

USA 12000 1531 13531

China 9950 251 10201

France 2800 1804 4604

Brazil 2625 165 2790

Canada 2120 323 2443

Netherland 590 1583 2173

India 2000 67 2067

Germany 1170 727 1897

Japan 1350 145 1495

Argentine 990 150 1140

Italy 767 315 1082

Turkey 750 55 805

Spain 660 145 805

Others 7163 3282 10445

Total 44925 10543 55468

(1)Status of Seed industry of Japan

(2012) 

(Mil.US$) 

(bil JPY) 
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ü Vegetable and ornamental, mainly developed by private sector, are main crop groups 
in international trade of seeds

(1)Export Value of Seed (2017) (2)Import Value of Seed  (2017)

Vegetable , 

45.4%

Ornament

al, 7.1%

Bulbs , 

18.8%

Others , 

26.6%
Import
34.9 bil.

Vegetable , 

71.2%

Ornament

al, 23.6%

Bulbs , 

0.4%

Others , 

4.8%

Export
15.4bil.


